| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 8/30/2005 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| | FORM COVER SHEET |
| TRADEM | ARKS ONLY |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| | ☐ Yes |
| Burdale Capital Finance, Inc. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association |
| | Internal |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200 |
| ⊠Corporation-State | City: Chicago |
| Limited Liability Company | State: IL |
| Citizenship: <u>DE</u> | Country: USA Zip: 60606 |
| Execution Date(s) July 9, 2012 | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☑ No | Association Citizenship: <u>USA</u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership Citizenship: |
| | Limited Partnership Citizenship: |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Corporation Citizenship: |
| ☐ Other | Other Citizenship: |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i | |
| 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4(05.00) Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Albany | ☐ Enclosed |
| State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> | 8. Payment Information: |
| Phone Number: 800-342-3676 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1640 |
| Fax Number: 800_962-7049 | Expiration Date (() 13 b. Deposit Account Number |
| Description of the second of t | Authorized User Name: |
| Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u> | |
| 9, Signature: Vaccan line lag | |
| Signature | |
| Kareem Ansley | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9 |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 309-6995, or mailed to; Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO
ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration Number/Date | Staius Next Renewal |
|------------|--|----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| ACE | CINT-3049/ | 76/609695 | | 3303110 | Allowed |
| | United States of America | 27-Ang-2004 | 12-Jul-2005 | 02-Oct-2007 | 02-Oct- 2017 |
| ACES | CINT-3050/ | 76/609697 | THE SHAWLO | 3303111 | Allowed |
| | United States of America | 27-Aug-2004 | 12-Jul-2005 | 02-Oct-2007 | 02-Oct- 2017 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-0557/ | 003937 | 311 (- (QEINE) - 14 (9. | 030359 | Registered |
| | Benelux | 11-May-1971 | | 01-Jul-1972 | 11-May- 2017 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-5281/ | 1282466 | A 10 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1282466 | Registered |
| | European Community | 18-Aug-1999 | | 18-Aug-1999 | 18-Aug- 2019 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-1837/ | 50474 | | 1473458 | Registered |
| | France | 23-Jul-1968 | | 05-Jun-1998 | 23-Jun- 2018 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-3030/ | 21757C/68 | , programma | 232718 | Registered |
| | Italy | 13-Mar-1968 | | 21-Oct-1968 | 13-Mar- 2018 |
| INCINNATI | CINT-0079/ | 86127 | TOTAL TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE | 86127 | Renewed |
| | New Zealand | 24-Jan-1968 | | 14-May-1971 | 24-Jan- 2017 |

2181196.2

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration Number/Date | Status Next Renewal |
|--------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| CINCINNATI | CINT-0079/ | 553063 | , | 553063 | Registered |
| | Spain | 20-Jan-1968 | | 27-Feb-1971 | 20-Jan- 2018 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-5280/ | 72/200328 | 1 1 100/100 | 792894 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 21-Aug-1964 | | 20-Jul-1965 | 20-Jul- 2015 |
| CINCINNATI | CINT-5281/ | 72/305313 | 7. S. | 897352 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 16-Aug-1968 | | 25-Aug-1970 | 25-Aug- 2010 |
| CINCINNATI (and design) | CINT-0002/ | 75/936574 | Methodolistical design of the second | 2524243 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 06-Mar-2000 | 19-Sep-2001 | 01-Jan-2002 | 01-Jan- 2012 |
| CINCINNATI (Stylized) | CINT-0001/ | 75/936203 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2519416 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 06-Mar-2000 | 25-Sep-2001 | 18-Dec-2001 | 18-Dec- 2011 |
| CINCRON | CINT-9443/ | 74/572332 | WELLOW III A CONTROL OF THE STREET | 1916282 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 12-Sep-1994 | | 05-Sep-1995 | 05-Sep- 2015 |
| CINTERNAL | CINT-3041/ | 1207528 | T & 1517 RM Part George Contract Contra | 1207528 | Registered |
| | United Kingdom | 19-Nov-1983 | | 19-Nov-1983 | 19-Nov- 2014 |
| CINTIMATIC | CINT-3024/ | 72/193335 | | 783985 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 13-May-1964 | | 26-Jan-1965 | 26-Jan- 2015 |

2181196.2

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration Number/Date | Status Next Renewal |
|-----------------------|--|----------------------------|--|---|---------------------------|
| CINTURN | CINT-3033/ | 73/081487 | *************************************** | 1059001 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 25-Mar-1976 | | 15-Feb-1977 | 15-Feb- 2017 |
| CACTO COOF | 7345-3066-1 | 77/762941 | WARRANG THE OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF THE OFFICE | | Published |
| | United States of America | 18-June 2009 | 08-June-2010 | | |
| CYCLO COOL and design | 7345-3069/2 | 3020090350175 | , t man see t | NAME OF THE PARTY | Pending |
| | Germany | 18-June-2009 | | | |
| CYCLO COOL and design | 7345-3069/1 | 77/752944 | MA | - Proposition and the second | Published |
| | United States of America | 18-June-2009 | 08-June-2010 | | |

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration : Number/Date | Status Next Renewal |
|----------------|--|----------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|
| CYCLO CUT | 7345-3067/1 | 77/755303 | , | | Pending |
| | United States of America | 09-June-2009 | | | |
| CYCLO CUT and | 7345-3068/2 | 3020090350167 | 7 NWWW | A - 15 | Pending |
| design | Germany | 18-June-2009 | | | _ |
| CYCLO CUT and | 7345-3068/1 | 77/755334 | , 4 () | , a announce where | Pending |
| design | United States of America | 09-June-2009 | | | |
| CYCLO-COOL | 7345-3066/2 | 302009350159 | PARTIE STREET | The second secon | Pending |
| | Germany | 18-June-2009 | | | |
| CYCLO-CUT | 7345-3067/2 | 3020090350140 | T di Bibliat nu Filad di indonesia di suo di successione con | Tragrangen(vas. ■ 4.0. | Pending |
| | Cremany | 19-June-2009 | | | |
| HEALD RED HEAD | CINT-3045/ | | T (* NEV CICIL | 1507089 | Registered |
| | France | | | 10-Feb-1954 | 10-Feb- 2014 |
| HEALD RED HEAD | CINT-3045/ | 45665/65 | A STATE OF THE STA | W W W | Pending |
| | Japan | 20-Sep-1965 | | | _ |
| HYPERCOMP | CINT-0060/ | M. A | \$1,000 T | | Common |
| | United States of America | | | | law |
| HYPERMACH | CINT-0005/ | 76/089277 | Te f "Cittle to the 181 Med Management | 297650) | Registered |
| | United States of America | 14-Jul-2000 | 17-Apr-2001 | 26-Jul-2005 | 26-Jul- 2015 |

2181196.2

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration Number/Date | Status Next Renewal |
|--------------|--|----------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|
| MAGNUM | CINT-3027/ | 781246 | | 490960 | Registered |
| | Canada | 24-May-1995 | | 05-Mar-1998 | 05-Mar- 2013 |
| MAGNUM | CINT-3027/ | 39516650.O | | 39516650 | Registered |
| | Germany | 24-Apr-1995 | | 26-Feb-1996 | 24-Apr- 2015 |
| MAGNUM | CINT-3027/ | 95C001712 | | 717296 | Registered |
| | Italy | 23-May-1995 | | 16-Jul-1997 | 23-May- 2015 |
| PRECISE COMP | CINT-0010/ | | una j. j. t | PER MANAGEMENT AND | Common law |
| | United States of America | | | | MW |
| US | CINT-0007/ | 76/089164 | WAY 11 THE RESERVE OF | 2554025 | Registered |
| | United States of America | 14-Jul-2000 | | 26-Mar-2002 | 26-Mar- 2012 |
| VIKING | CINT-3037/ | 39629094.9 | | 39629094 | Registered |
| | G огла ну | 03-Jul-1996 | | 10-Mar-1997 | 03-Jul- 2016 |
| VIKING | CINT-3037/ | 39629094.9C0 | M | 753670 | Registered |
| | Îtaly | 31-Jul-1996 | | | 31-Jul- 2016 |
| VIKING | CINT-3037/ | 04916/1996 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 437448 | Registered |
| | Switzerland | 04-Jul-1996 | 26-Mar-1997 | 05-Mar-1997 | 04-Jul- 2016 |

2181196.2

| Trademark | Docket Number/Subcase Country Name | Application Number/Date | Publication Number/Date | Registration Number/Date | Status Next Ronowal |
|------------------|--|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| VIPER (Stylized) | CINT-9136/ | 74/206405 | | 1711190 | Renewed |
| | United States of America | 23-Sep-1991 | 09-Jun-1992 | 01-Sep-1992 | 01-Sep- 2012 |
| YOUR PROFIT SHOP | CINT-3029/ | *************************************** | ~~ | E685719 | Registered |
| | European Community | 24-Nov-1997 | 24-Aug-1998 | 06-Apt-1999 | 24-Nov- 2017 |

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. ("Burdale"), in its capacity as Agent (the "Assigning Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2010, executed by and between MAG IAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor by merger to CINCINNATI MACHINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Assigning Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel 004262, at Frame 0327 (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Wells Fargo"), as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale under the Loan Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, and as successor agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement (Wells Fargo, in such capacities, being referred to herein as the "Assignee Secured Party"), all of the Assigning Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Security Agreement and (b) all security interests and liens in the Collateral held by the Assigning Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Upon execution and delivery hereof, the Assignee Secured Party constitutes both the "Agent" under the Security Agreement for all purposes thereof and the holder of all security interests and liens in the Collateral originally granted by the Grantor to the Assigning Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2181196.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Secured Party has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 9th day of July, 2012.

ASSIGNING SECURED PARTY:

BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. as Agent

Title: DRECTOR & TREASURER

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Fairfield)
ss.:

On the 9 day of July, 2012, before me personally came Tong bunne, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say, that he is the Digertor of BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expiration:

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 07/12/2012